Wilo-MultiVert MVI 16../32../52../70../95..
Pioneering for You
2 040 502-Ed.08 / 2016-06-Wilo
de  Einbau- und Betriebsanleitung
en  Installation and operating instructions
fr  Notice de montage et de mise en service
it  Istruzioni di montaggio, uso e manutenzione
ru 	 Инструкция	по	монтажу	и	эксплуатации

13
English
1.2.2 Type key
Design MVI
(Multicellulaire, Vertic
special steel( Inox-)
centrifugal pump)
Flow rate [m3/h]
(2-pole/ 50 Hz)
Number of
impellers in row
Material quality:
Hydraulic / base
1 R unoccupied
2 R 1.4404 / 1.4408 (AISI 316 L)
3 R 1.4301 / GG25 (coated)
maximum permissible working
pressure [bar] PN 16 or PN 25
EPDM seals        (KTW/WRAS)
VITON seals
Main voltage 3 ~ 400 V
 3 ~ 230 V
50 Hz or 60 Hz frequency
2- or 4- pole motor
Manufacturer’s key
2. Safety
These instructions contain important informa-
tion which must be followed when installing and
operating the pump. These operating instruc-
tions must therefore be read before assembly and
commissioning by the installer and the responsible
operator. Both the general safety instructions
in the “Safety precautions” section and those in
subsequent sections indicated by danger symbols
should be carefully observed.
   2.1 Danger symbols used in these operating
instructions
Safety precautions in these operating instructions
which, if not followed, could cause personal injury
are indicated by the symbol:
when warning of electrical voltage with
The following symbol is used to indicate that by
ignoring the relevant safety instructions, damage
could be caused to the pump/machinery and its
functions:
WARNING!
   2.2 Staff training
The personnel installing the pump must have the
appropriate qualifications for this work.
   2.3 Risks incurred by failure to comply with the
safety precautions
Failure to comply with the safety precautions could
result in personal injury or damage to the pump
or installation. Failure to comply with the safety
precautions could also invalidate any claim for da-
mages.
In particular, failure to comply with these safety
precautions could give rise, for example, to the
following risks:
• Failure of important pump or machinery functions,
• Personal injury due to electrical, mechanical and
bacteriological causes.
• Damage to property.
   2.4 Safety precautions for the operator
Existing regulations for the prevention of acci-
dents must be followed.
Dangers caused by electrical energy are to be
excluded. Directives issued by the VDE [German
Association of Electrical Engineers] and the local
electricity supply companies are to be observed.
   2.5 Safety information for inspection and assembly
The operator is responsible for ensuring that
inspection and assembly are carried out by